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PUC DOCKET NO. 28840
SOAH DOCKET NO. §75-b4. {033

APPLICATION OF AEP TEXAS  §0030FC -8 MEPORE THE STATE OFFICE

CENTRAL COMPANY é OF

pygBLIC UTILIT Y COMMISSION
FOR AUTHORITY TO FILING CADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
CHANGE RATES §

CITIES’ TWELFTH REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO
AEP TEXAS CENTRAL COMPANY

Cities served by AEP Texas Central Company (Cities) file this twelfth
information request to AEP Texas Central Company (AEP or Company) in the above
styled docket. AEP is hereby requested to furnish one copy of all items of information
enumerated on the attached sheets directly to the offices of Lloyd, Gosselink, Blevins,
Rochelle, Baldwin & Townsend, P.C., 111 Congress Avenue, Suite 1800, Austin, Texas
78701, (512) 322-5800, the undersigned attorney, within twenty (20) days or by order of
the Judge. These requests shall be deemed continuing so as to require further and
supplemental responses if AEP receives or generates additional information within the
scope of these requests between the time of the original response and the time of the
hearings. Also, where data is requested, provide it in hard copy and Lotus format.

Respectfully submitted,

LLOYD, GOSSELINK, BLEVINS, ROCHELLE,
BALDWIN & TOWNSEND, P.C.

P. 0. Box 1725

Austin, Texas 78767

(512) 322-5800
(512) 472-0532 (Fax)

STEVEN A. PORTER
State Bar No. 16150700
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was
transmitted by fax and/or regular, first class mail on this 8" day of December 2003 to the

parties of record.

Steven A. Porter
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(Ref. Company response to ACC-1-15
a) Would company witness Suttor-Hall agree that page 4 of 4 of the
attachment indicates, at June 30, 2003, AEP Texas Central was
cagstal:zed with approximately 38% common equity and 64% long-term
debt. If not please explain why not.
b) Wouid company witness Sutton-Hali agree that when the net generation
assets are removed from AEP Tekas Central, as shown on page 4 of 4 of
the attachment, the resulting capilal structure at 6/30/03 for the remaining
transmission and distribution assets:woufd have consisted of
approximately 30% common equity and 70% long-term debt? If not,

ease explain why not. '
c) Page 4 of 4 of the attachment indicates that at June 30, 2003, AEP
capitalized its unbundled generation-assets in central Texas with
approximately 53% common equity and.47% debt, while capitalizing its
remalning Central Texas operatiofs (about 3/5 generation and 2/5
transmission and distribution) with36% equity and 84% debt. Please
explain why AEP elected ta capitaiize itg pure generation operations with
mora common equity and less debt than that with which it capitalized its
remaining central Texas operations. =
d) Please explain why on page: 1 of the attachment, under “Other
Property, Plant and Equipment (nduding nuclear fuel)® the Company
reports $34.5 Million for AER Texgs Central Generation, while on its
published balance sheet for /3083 (the same date) the Company shows
a balance of $270 Milion for Nuclear Flel,

{'Bef. Company response to ACC-1-19, Ms. Sutton-Hali's Direct
estimony, as ammended, p. 10].

a) does Ms. Sutton-Hail believe that investors reviewing the Company’s
balance sheet fubtished in.its S.€.C. Form 10-Q for June 30, 2003, would
conclude that AEP Texas Cantral wiis capitalized with 44.9% common
equity. if so, why; if not why not?

b) Pk explain why. it is reasenabile to remove securltization bonds from
the published capital structuse in datermining a ratemaking capitalization
for the Company. ‘

[Ref. Company response to ACC-1-22 a-b)
a) Please provide a définition of “Yendeded” as used in the cited response
and at page 10 of Ms. Sutten-Hall's tsstimony.

b) Please explain if $400 Milliow of First Mortgage Bonds were not issued
in July of 2002, why Ms. Sutfon-Hall elacted to add that amount to the
Caompany’s long-term debt balénces.

%Ref.v {Company‘s response 1o ACG1 -23 ¢} Please provide support that
&P's debt-to-capital bond rating evaluation includes short-term debt.

[Ref. Company response to, ACC-1-26).Please provide support forthe
Caompany's position that GAKP: dags not require a company to increase its
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11.

common equity balances when pension assats are greater than the
discounted pension labiity.

[Company response 10 ACC-1-81] Mr. Mout's overall cost of capital
recommmendation hag been changed from 8.9422% to 8.562%. Is the
Company changing weques 1 revenue requirement to conform with Mr.
Mout's new overali returr recoininandstion?  so, please provide afl
amended schedules; i not, please eéxplain why not,

[Company response 0 ACC-3-43}
a) Doas Mr; Moul agree that Itia smpirical calculations implicitly assume
that orje company at/one-point.in;trie can have two levels of financial risk.
it not, please explain why not.
b} Is Mr. Moul able to poitit la any evidence in the financial iiterature which
indicates that one compaity at one point in time can have two levels of
financinl risk? | ;
LComp;any response to ACC-1+49]:

leasa provide the capitar sliuctiure; cost of each camponant of capital
and weighted average cosit of éach component of eapital used to calculate
the revenue requirement and:taleamounts provided in the attachments.

[Company response lto ACC:-1:53).

a) A review of the Miller and - Mbdighani articles provided in response to
A?(:-tfg? m@t refes W Ok value. capit; lstratectu'gesﬁ Please
cite to the porti hose arlicles gn which Mr. Moul relles for his
assumption that a difference bietween-the per shase market s£ of a firm
and itsiper share bogk vajus creqtes a teverageffinancial risk difference.
b) The Morin quote provige:in-response to ACL+1-84 indicates that firms
with more dabt have greater financial risk, but does not appear to address
the issue of the differancd inlgvarage caused by a differance in matket
price ahd book value| Plegses cits!to the particular portion of Dr. Morin's
text pravided which Nir. Mau} betieves: supports hig leverage analysis.

[Company response {0 AGC-1:81] The capital amounts provided do-not

'appeaﬂbto be whichare published on the Books of account of AEP

Texas Central Company.. Pleass detai and describe the differences
between the capital amounta raported an the pubilished balance sheets
and thqse reported onise td ACC-1-61. Pleage grovida supporting
calculations; [For ex the June 30, 2003 S.E.C. Form 10-Q'shows a
long-tefm debt balan ' Tekas Cehtral of $1.962 B. The

Company'’s responsel to AT 183 | Attachment .p. 2, indicates a long-term
debt’gmgunt ofps%mb B, Eiqilaky this and: all athgr inconsistencies.)

[Company responsae to ACG1-68] | _

a) Please explain why AEP Texag Central-elected not to utilize very low
cost short-term debt capital afiérn ﬁ-‘ebwwof 2003.

b) Did AEP’$ monay pook arangdnent with tg subsidlaries change In
some significant manner i MArch of 20087 Pleasa explain.
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c) Does the Company believe that onelof its goads should be to minimize
the cost of the capital mix it ulllizes to éperate its business? If not, please
explain why not.

d) Please explain why. the. Company; aggm January 2001 through

Décember 2002 used, an avémg to $300 Million of short-term debt
financing, but now e lects not

?
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